



Swadeshi

INDUSTRIES & LEASING LTD.
CIN NO. L45209 MH 1983 PLC 031246

Ref :

Date :
Date: 15th February, 2023

To,
The Deputy Manager
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Ref No: - Company Code No. – 506863

Sub: Disclosure of publication of un-audited financial result for the Third quarter and Nine Month Year ended on 31st December, 2022

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the unaudited financial result for the third quarter and nine month ended on 31st December, 2022 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023 in English Newspaper viz. (financial Express) and Marathi Newspaper (Mumbai Lakshydeep) dated 15th February 2023.

Further in pursuant of regulation 30(4) read with schedule III (A)(12), Please find the below enclosed the copy of news paper articles as published in above mention news paper.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **SWADESHI INDUSTRIES AND LEASING LIMITED**



Gaurav Jain
Managing Director
DIN -06794973
Address: 72, Jalipada, opp. payaltalkies,
Kaneriopp. Vijaya Bank,
Bhiwandi Thane 431302

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 50

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the following:

A. Appointment of Key Personnel of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd ("CRAMC").

Mr. Ashwin Purohit was appointed as 'Chief Financial Officer (CFO)' of CRAMC vide notice-cum-addendum no. 44 dated December 23, 2022. In addition to the details aforesaid, he is now also appointed as 'Chief Risk Officer (CRO)' of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd, with effect from February 09, 2023.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd. as amended from time to time.

B. Change in the Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:

Change in the address of below mentioned office of Kfin Technologies Limited which is the Official Point of Acceptance of the Transactions for schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund, with effect from February 13, 2023:

Branch	Old Address	New Address
Akola	Kfin Technologies Limited Yamuna Tarang Complex, Shop No. 30, Ground Floor, N.H. No. 06, Murtizapur Road, Opp. Radhakrishna Talkies, Akola - 444 004, Maharashtra.	Kfin Technologies Limited Shop No. 25, Ground Floor, Yamuna Tarang Complex, Murtizapur Road, N.H. No. 6, Opp. Radhakrishna Talkies, Akola - 444 001, Maharashtra.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All other terms & conditions of SAI, SID and KIM will remain unchanged.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/IDCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 14-02-2023
Place: Mumbai

sd/
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Raja Bahadur International Ltd

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel: 022-22654278. Fax: 022-22655210. Email: investor@rajabahadur.com/rajabahadur@gmail.com.
Website: www.rajabahadur.com CIN: L17120MH1926PLC001273

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding Quarter Ended	Previous Year Ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	41956	72278	95657	313753
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.07)	(197.03)	(195.70)	(859.45)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.07)	(197.03)	(195.70)	(859.45)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.48)	(271.22)	(147.03)	(50261)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(54.07)	(269.80)	(144.73)	(498.87)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet	(333.01)	(278.94)	194.47	120.49
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(21.63)	(107.92)	(57.89)	(199.55)
	Basic:	(21.63)	(107.92)	(57.89)	(199.55)
	Diluted:	(21.63)	(107.92)	(57.89)	(199.55)
9	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.63	0.40	0.41	0.37
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT / Interest Expense)	0.47	0.10	0.19	0.17

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding Quarter Ended	Previous Year Ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	41921	720.98	954.49	313378
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(105.71)	(196.62)	(190.58)	(840.21)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(105.71)	(196.62)	(190.58)	(840.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(51.31)	(271.24)	(143.17)	(489.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	(52.90)	(269.84)	(140.88)	(485.81)

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2022, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com
b. The Impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Raja Bahadur International Limited

sd/
Shridhar Pittie

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00562400

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/02/2023

APIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022		31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	8,842.78	9,859.11	6,644.13	25,532.78	20,063.17	29,597.19
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	394.25	585.71	397.26	918.07	720.70	878.17
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	394.25	585.71	397.26	918.07	720.70	878.17
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	279.44	433.16	284.33	650.71	494.44	532.22
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	335.75	739.99	366.34	1,252.78	619.74	710.38
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	8,696.14
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	6.09	13.43	6.65	22.74	11.25	12.89

Note: 1. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.

4. The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022		31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	8,842.78	9,859.11	6,644.13	25,532.78	20,063.17	29,662.52
Profit before tax	394.26	585.71	397.69	918.12	721.19	946.09
Profit after tax	279.45	433.16	284.76	650.76	494.93	600.15
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	(57.45)
Total comprehensive income	279.45	433.16	284.76	650.76	494.93	542.70

The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board

For APIS India Limited

Amit Anand

(Managing Director)

DIN:00951321

Date: February 14, 2023

Place: New Delhi

VIVIMED LABS LIMITED

CIN: L02411KA1988PLC009485

Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 78-A, KOLHAR INDUSTRIAL AREA, BIDAR, KARNATAKA, INDIA - 585403

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021		31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	557.40	442.24	563.20	1,500.69	1,761.83
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.99)	(493.17)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.99)	(493.17)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.46)	(493.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.46)	(493.17)
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) attributable to:					
	i) Equity holders of the Company	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.46)	(493.17)
	ii) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:					
	i) Equity holders of the Company	(183.12)	(220.30)	(236.82)	(625.46)	(493.17)
	ii) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital	165.83	165.83	165.83	165.83	165.83
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) and Non-controlling interests as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)	(0.22)	(0.29)	(0.59)	(0.21)	(0.28)
	Basic:	(0.22)	(0.29)	(0.59)	(0.21)	(0.28)
	Diluted:	(0.27)	(0.75)	(0.82)	(0.38)	(0.79)

NOTE: 1. KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE RESULTS ARE AS UNDER

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021		31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	505.99	391.22	519.04	1,371.05	1,652.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(191.20)	(221.55)	(236.27)	(632.13)	(491.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(191.20)	(221.55)	(236.27)	(631.61)	(491.50)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(191.20)	(221.55)	(236.27)	(631.61)	(491.50)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter & nine months ended on 31.12.2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarter and nine months ended Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on the website of the company i.e. www.vivimedlabs.com

3. The above results has been reviewed and considered by Audit Committee in their meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 13.02.2023

sd/

Santosh Varalwar

Managing Director

CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65993TG1991PTC013491

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Ventureast Plaza, Plot No - 40 & 41, Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, INDIA.

Tel: +9140 86297100 Email: info@caspiain.in Website: www.caspiaindebt.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 Dec 2022	31 Dec 2021		31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,213	1,622	6,785	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133	(49)	17	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133	(49)	17	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64	(45)	20	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	164	(4)	291	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	667	667	667	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,702	15,541	15,466	
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862	10,862	
9	Net worth	17,659	17,604	17,446	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	47,940	44,001	44,926	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.71	2.50	2.57	
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(a) Basic (₹)	0.96	(0.68)	0.30
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.96	(0.68)	0.30	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163	163	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 3)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.caspiaindebt.in.

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com

3. Debenture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) (ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.

4. Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratios are not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

For Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited

sd/

Avishek Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 09351254

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14 February 2023

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India

Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)

CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpl.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
-------------	---------------	--	------------------	--

